



Dental Provider Revalidation

Dear Provider:

You are receiving this notice because Health First Colorado currently has no record of an approved application for your Dental Group and/or Dental Provider(s). All providers who submit dental claims to DentaQuest must revalidate their Medicaid enrollment. The final deadline for provider revalidation is 3/1/2018.

Providers who have not enrolled/revalidated into the Colorado interChange by 3/1/2018 will be disenrolled from the network and will not be able to submit claims, PARs, receive payment, or verify member eligibility.

Providers must enroll each service location separately and only claims for services provided at locations that are enrolled/revalidated are eligible for reimbursement. Please use the Online Provider Enrollment (OPE) tool to enroll into the Colorado interChange system. Follow this link to begin your application: <https://www.colorado.gov/hcpf/provider-enrollment>.

Available tools

Enrollment checklist for Groups:

<https://drive.google.com/file/d/0ByTJ5EpY6wocZEI0ODQtMFZiX3c/view>

Dentists and registered dental hygienists (RDHs) must be enrolled individually (separate applications) and associated with a dental clinic/group. Each clinic/group service location must complete a separate application.

Dental clinics must be owned by one of the following:

- A licensed dentist or registered dental hygienist
- A non-profit corporation
- A political subdivision- such as a county

Enrollment checklist for individuals Within a Group:

<https://drive.google.com/file/d/0ByTJ5EpY6wocamVCdUpKZkxQazg/view>

- Individuals Within a Group may associate to multiple groups on one application, if applicable.



COLORADO

Department of Health Care
Policy & Financing

Complete and accurate applications could be approved in less than two weeks! Once enrollment is approved:

Check that your computer systems and browsers meet the requirements for using the new Provider Web Portal

- [Requirements for Provider Web Portal](#). Dentists will utilize the new Provider Web Portal for all provider enrollment records and to communicate by phone directly with DXC regarding provider enrollment. Dentists can also check member eligibility through the Provider Web Portal.

Create a new portal registration for your Group and/or Individual enrollment:

<https://drive.google.com/file/d/0ByTJ5EpY6wocSnMxSE9iZ3k5d3c/view>

Provider assistance is available for the new Provider Web Portal

- See www.Colorado.gov/HCPF/Provider-Resources for troubleshooting and contact information.
- Quick Guides and Webinars are available here: <https://www.colorado.gov/hcpf/interchange-resources>

Providers may also contact the DXC Call Center at 1-844-235-2387 for enrollment and portal assistance.